Doc#: 0632944070 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene *Gene Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/27/2006 08:50 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Record & Return to: GMAC Mortgage, LLC 3451 Hammond Ave Waterloo, IA 50702

Prepared by: Meredith Parizek GMAC LOAN NO. 8359024280

AFFIDAVIT OF MISSING ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned being first duly sworn alleges or deposes as follows:

- 1. That he/she is employed by the undersigned and is authorized by the note holder to make this affidavit
- 2. That notwin standing the fact that an assignment(s) has/have not been recorded, the undersigned is the current holder and/or custodian of the note secured by the Mortgage/Deed of Trust dated 04/27/2006, recorded in BOOK N/A PAGE N/A, INST #0612447186 on C5/04/2006, wherein MEGHAN E CAREY AND DANIEL J MULDOON is/are the original Mortgagor(s)/Trustor(s), MIDAMERICA BANK, FSB is the original Mortgagee/Beneficiary, concerning real property located in COOK County, ILLINOIS.
- 3. That the undersigned, having received final payment for the sum secured by the above mentioned Mortgage/Deed of Trust, is recording this document solely for the purpose of effecting a Discharge/Satisfaction/Reconvevance/Release of the Mortgage/Deed of Trust as this loan has been satisfied, and the undersigned indemnifies against any loss which may occur in regards to the releasing/discharging and/or reconveying of this Mortgage/Deed of Trust.

Missing Assignment from MIDAMERICA BANK, FSB to G'AC MORTGAGE, LLC**
Property Address: 655 W IRVING PARK RD #2805, CHICAGO, IL 60613

Legal: SEE ATTACHED

TAX ID: 14-21-101-047-1426

2006

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. Dated this November 15, 2006,

GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC

KATINE FROST, Limited Signing Officer

State of Iowa

County of Black Nawk

On this, November 15, 2006, before me, M. Clark, a Notary Public in the state of Iowa, personally appeared KATIE FROST, who acknowledged his/herself to be the Limited Signing Officer of GMAC Mortgage, LLC, and that she/he is such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained by signing the name of the limited liability company by his/herself-as Limited Signing Officer.

Notary Public: M. Clark

My Commission expires: 05/17/2007

M. CLARK NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA COMMISSION NUMBER 728505 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 17, 2007

Spa

0632944070 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNIT(S) 2805 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN PARK PLACE TOWER I CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0011020878, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of County Clark's Office